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Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas, Inc.

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet’
December 31, 2018 and 2017

2018 2017

$1,505,876,659

Cash and Investments $1,520,124,544

170,371,447

$1,981,858,192

Premiums and Other Receivables 118,200,346 222,668,652
Property and Equipment, Net 84,578,594 82,941,434
Investments in Subsidiaries® -0-
Other Assets 189,002,432

Total Assets $1,911,905,916
Claims Incurred and Unpaid $297,396,045
Premiums Received in Advance 116,926,794 108,945,853
Accounts Payable and Other Liabilities 425,762,799

Total Liabilities 840,085,638

Policyholders’ Reserves 1,071,820,278

$305,687,315

530,378,620
945,011,788

1,036,846,404

Total Liabilities and Policyholders’ Reserves

A As derived from the audited financial statements of Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas, Inc.

8 Investments in subsidiaries of $108,739,650 and $109,837,708 for 2018 and 2017 respectively, are eliminated for consolidated financial statements.

$1,911,905916  $1,981,858,192

Board of Directors’

Officers

Diane L. Lee, CPA, CSEP, Hutchinson,
:J. Chair

Swindoll, Janzen, Hawk and Loyd, LLC

Leonard R. Hernandez, New Strawn
Vice chair
o CEO, Coffey Health System

i1l

el

Members

Carolyn R. Banning, CPA/PFS, Dodge City
. Certified public accountant
Smoll & Banning CPAS, LLC

Gregory V. Binns, Hutchinson
a President/C00
First National Bank of Hutchinson

Jennifer L. Brull, M.D., Plainville
| Physician (family practice)
Prairie Star Family Practice & Post Rock Family Medicine

Rick C. Jackson, Topeka
Executive vice president and chief lending officer
Capitol Federal®

m‘!

=3 Megan L. Jones, Topeka
3 Founder/president
Jones Advisory Group

James A. Klausman, Topeka
President/CEQ
Midwest Health, Inc.

Jena K. Lysen, SHRM-SCP, SPHR, Andover
Vice president of human resources
Allen, Gibbs & Houlik, LC

o £

ﬁ

L ]

“»

Matthew D. All, Lawrence
President/CEO
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas

Jeff D. Mullen, Wichita
Chief financial officer
Dondlinger Companies, Inc.

Steve W. Sloan, Pittshurg

| President/CEO

Midwest Minerals, Inc.

Cathy Mih Taylor, M.D., Chanute

b Physician (0B/GYN)

Neosho Memorial Regional Medical Center

Jeffrey R. Thompson, Salina
President/CEQ
Vortex Corporation

Angela N. Wilson, D.D.S., Lawrence
Periodontist
Edwards & Wilson Periodontics, PA.

! Kenneth W. Winter, Dodge City

General manager
Lariat Feeders, LLC

*as of December 31, 2018



Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas, Inc.

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet’
December 31, 2018 and 2019

Assets 2018 2019
Cash and Investments $1,520,124,544 $1,734,698,922
Premiums and Other Receivables 118,200,346 133,586,265
Property and Equipment, Net 84,578,594 68,899,102

Investments in Subsidiaries ®

Other Assets 189,002,432 194,192,908
Total Assets $1,911,905,916 $2,131,377,197
Liabilities 2018 2019
Claims Incurred and Unpaid $297,396,045 $338,421,883
Premiums Received in Advance 116,926,794 105,742,584
Accounts Payable and Other Liabilities 425,762,799 430,485,803
Total Liabilities 840,085,638 874,650,270
Policyholders’ Reserves 1,071,820,278 1,256,726,927
Total Liabilities and Policyholders’ Reserves $1,911,905,916 $2,131,377,197

AAs derived from the audited financial statements of Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas, Inc.

B Investments in subsidiaries of $117,899,900 and $108,739,650 for 2019 and 2018 respectively, are eliminated for
consolidated financial statements.



2020 balance sheet

Cash and Investments $1,734,698,922 $1,946,291,554
Premiums and Other Receivables 133,586,265 176,361,914
Property and Equipment, Net 68,899,102 67,207,654
Investments in Subsidiaries & — —
Other Assets 194,192,908 251,499,643
Total Assets $2,131,377,197 $2,441,360,765
Claims Incurred and Unpaid $338,421,883 $345,755,392
Premiums Received in Advance 105,742,584 110,214,645
Accounts Payable and Other Liabilities 430,485,803 790,340,661
Total Liabilities 874,650,270 1,246,310,698
Policyholders’ Reserves 1,256,726,927 1,195,050,067
Total Liabilities and Policyholders’ Reserves $2,131,377,197 $2,441,360,765

A As derived from the audited financial statements of Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas, Inc.

B Investments in subsidiaries of $127,443,438 and $117,899,900 for 2020 and 2019 respectively, are eliminated for
consolidated financial statements.
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2021 Balance sheet

Cash and Investments

Premiums and Other Receivables

Property and Equipment, Net

Investments in Subsidiaries B

Other Assets

Total Assets

Claims Incurred and Unpaid

Premiums Received in Advance

Accounts Payable and Other Liabilities

Total Liahilities

Policyholders’ Reserves

Total Liabilities and Policyholders’ Reserves

A As derived from the audited financial statements of Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas, Inc.

$1,946,291,554

176,361,914

67,207,654

251,499,643

$2,441,360,765

$345,755,392

110,214,645

790,340,661

1,246,310,698

1,195,050,067

$2,441,360,765

$2,041,394,820

103,836,410

62,712,924

229,492,646

$2,437,436,300

$357,949,688

101,312,127

625,041,516

1,084,303,331

1,353,133,469

$2,437,436,800

B Investments in subsidiaries of $130,924,520 and $127,443,438 for 2021 and 2020 respectively, are eliminated

for consolidated financial statements.
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