

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas, Inc. Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

December 31, 2018 and 2017

	2018	2017
Assets		
Cash and Investments	\$1,520,124,544	\$1,505,876,659
Premiums and Other Receivables	118,200,346	222,668,652
Property and Equipment, Net	84,578,594	82,941,434
Investments in Subsidiaries ⁸	-0-	-0-
Other Assets	189,002,432	<u>170,371,447</u>
Total Assets	\$1,911,905,916	\$1,981,858,192
Liabilities		
Claims Incurred and Unpaid	\$297,396,045	\$305,687,315
Premiums Received in Advance	116,926,794	108,945,853
Accounts Payable and Other Liabilities	425,762,799	530,378,620
Total Liabilities	840,085,638	945,011,788
Policyholders' Reserves	<u>1,071,820,278</u>	1,036,846,404
Total Liabilities and Policyholders' Reserves	<u>\$1,911,905,916</u>	<u>\$1,981,858,192</u>

Board of Directors*

Officers



Diane L. Lee, CPA, CSEP, Hutchinson, Swindoll, Janzen, Hawk and Loyd, LLC



Leonard R. Hernandez, New Strawn Vice chair CEO, Coffey Health System



Matthew D. All, Lawrence President/CEO Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas

Members



Carolyn R. Banning, CPA/PFS, Dodge City Certified public accountant Smoll & Banning CPA's, LLC



Gregory V. Binns, Hutchinson President/COO First National Bank of Hutchinson



Jennifer L. Brull, M.D., Plainville Physician (family practice) Prairie Star Family Practice & Post Rock Family Medicine



Rick C. Jackson, Topeka Executive vice president and chief lending officer

Capitol Federal®



Megan L. Jones, Topeka Founder/president Jones Advisory Group



James A. Klausman, Topeka President/CEO

Midwest Health, Inc.



Jena K. Lysen, SHRM-SCP, SPHR, Andover Vice president of human resources Allen, Gibbs & Houlik, LC



Jeff D. Mullen, Wichita Chief financial officer Dondlinger Companies, Inc.



Steve W. Sloan, Pittsburg President/CEO Midwest Minerals, Inc.



Cathy Mih Taylor, M.D., Chanute Physician (OB/GYN)



Jeffrey R. Thompson, Salina President/CEO



Angela N. Wilson, D.D.S., Lawrence Periodontist

Edwards & Wilson Periodontics, P.A.



Kenneth W. Winter, Dodge City General manager Lariat Feeders, LLC

*as of December 31, 2018

A As derived from the audited financial statements of Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas, Inc.

⁸ Investments in subsidiaries of \$108,739,650 and \$109,837,708 for 2018 and 2017 respectively, are eliminated for consolidated financial statements.

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas, Inc. Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

December 31, 2018 and 2019

Assets	2018	2019
Cash and Investments	\$1,520,124,544	\$1,734,698,922
Premiums and Other Receivables	118,200,346	133,586,265
Property and Equipment, Net	84,578,594	68,899,102
Investments in Subsidiaries ^B	-	-
Other Assets	189,002,432	194,192,908
Total Assets	\$1,911,905,916	\$2,131,377,197

Liabilities	2018	2019
Claims Incurred and Unpaid	\$297,396,045	\$338,421,883
Premiums Received in Advance	116,926,794	105,742,584
Accounts Payable and Other Liabilities	425,762,799	430,485,803
Total Liabilities	840,085,638	874,650,270
Policyholders' Reserves	1,071,820,278	1,256,726,927
Total Liabilities and Policyholders' Reserves	\$1,911,905,916	\$2,131,377,197

As derived from the audited financial statements of Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas, Inc.

^B Investments in subsidiaries of \$117,899,900 and \$108,739,650 for 2019 and 2018 respectively, are eliminated for consolidated financial statements.

2020 balance sheet

Assets	2019	2020
Cash and Investments	\$1,734,698,922	\$1,946,291,554
Premiums and Other Receivables	133,586,265	176,361,914
Property and Equipment, Net	68,899,102	67,207,654
Investments in Subsidiaries ^B	_	_
Other Assets	194,192,908	251,499,643
Total Assets	\$2,131,377,197	\$2,441,360,765

Liabilities	2019	2020
Claims Incurred and Unpaid	\$338,421,883	\$345,755,392
Premiums Received in Advance	105,742,584	110,214,645
Accounts Payable and Other Liabilities	430,485,803	790,340,661
Total Liabilities	874,650,270	1,246,310,698
Policyholders' Reserves	1,256,726,927	1,195,050,067
Total Liabilities and Policyholders' Reserves	\$2,131,377,197	\$2,441,360,765

^A As derived from the audited financial statements of Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas, Inc.

^B Investments in subsidiaries of \$127,443,438 and \$117,899,900 for 2020 and 2019 respectively, are eliminated for consolidated financial statements.

2021 Balance sheet

Assets	2020	2021
Cash and Investments	\$1,946,291,554	\$2,041,394,820
Premiums and Other Receivables	176,361,914	103,836,410
Property and Equipment, Net	67,207,654	62,712,924
Investments in Subsidiaries ^B	_	_
Other Assets	251,499,643	229,492,646
Total Assets	\$2,441,360,765	\$2,437,436,800

Liabilities	2020	2021
Claims Incurred and Unpaid	\$345,755,392	\$357,949,688
Premiums Received in Advance	110,214,645	101,312,127
Accounts Payable and Other Liabilities	790,340,661	625,041,516
Total Liabilities	1,246,310,698	1,084,303,331
Policyholders' Reserves	1,195,050,067	1,353,133,469
Total Liabilities and Policyholders' Reserves	\$2,441,360,765	\$2,437,436,800

^A As derived from the audited financial statements of Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas, Inc.

^B Investments in subsidiaries of \$130,924,520 and \$127,443,438 for 2021 and 2020 respectively, are eliminated for consolidated financial statements.